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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5096
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2014
IMPACT OF CARBON EMISSION
Raghavan Shri M. K.

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted/proposes to conduct any study on the effects of carbon emission and over dependence on fossil fuels;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the measures being taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE (SHRI PRAKASH
JAVADEKAR)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Question does not arise.

(c) Government is implementing the National Action Plan on Climate Change (NAPCC) which includes eight National Missions in specific areas of Solar Energy, Enhanced Energy Efficiency, Sustainable Habitat, Water, Sustaining the Himalayan Eco-system, Green India, Sustainable Agriculture and Strategic knowledge for Climate Change.

The objectives of these Missions are to enhance adaptation to climate change, reduce emissions, promoting energy efficiency, use of appropriate mix of fuels and primary energy sources including nuclear, hydro and renewable sources, energy pricing, pollution abatement, afforestation, mass transport, besides encouraging higher growth rates of less energy intensive sectors resulting in a relatively green growth path.
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